
 

 

 

Current report no. 17/2024 
 
Dated: 22nd of August 2024 

 
Subject: Information about transactions on shares concluded by a person 
discharging managerial responsibilities 

 
General legal basis: 

Art. 19 sec. 3 of MAR – information about transactions concluded by persons discharging 

managerial responsibilities 

 
Content: 

Management Board of Arctic Paper S.A.(“Company”, “Issuer”) hereby informs that on 22nd of 

August 2024, the Company has received a notifications from Nemus Holding AB a person 

closely related to Member of the Supervisory Board of the Company - Mr. Thomas Onstad, 

pursuant to Article 19(1) of the MAR Regulation, on transactions concluded on 21st of August 

2024 on Company's shares.  

The content of the notifications is provided by the Company in the attachment. 

 

 

 

Specific legal basis:  

Art. 19 sec. 3 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 

2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 

2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC. 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Powiadomienie o transakcji/transakcjach*, o którym mowa  

w art. 19 ust. 1 rozporządzenia MAR 

Notification of transaction/transactions pursuant to the Art. 19 sec. 1  of MAR 

 

1 Dane osoby pełniącej obowiązki zarządcze/osoby blisko z nią związanej 
(Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated) 

a) Nazwa/Nazwisko 

(Name) 

Nemus Holding AB 

2 Powód powiadomienia (Reason for the notification) 
 

a) Stanowisko/status (Position/status) Osoba blisko związana z osobą pełniącą funkcje 
zarządcze - Członkiem Rady Nadzorczej/A person closely 
related to Member of the Supervisory Board – Thomas 

Onstad 

b) Pierwotne powiadomienie/zmiana  

(Initial notification/Amendment) 

Pierwotne zawiadomienie/Initial notification 

3 

 

Dane emitenta, uczestnika rynku uprawnień do emisji, platformy aukcyjnej, prowadzącego 
aukcje lub monitorującego aukcje (Details of the issuer) 

a) Nazwa (Name) Arctic Paper S.A. 

b)  LEI 259400OI92UBLS9RJK55 

4 Szczegółowe informacje dotyczące transakcji: rubrykę tę należy wypełnić dla (i) każdego 
rodzaju instrumentu; (ii) każdego rodzaju transakcji; (iii) każdej daty; oraz (iv) każdego 
miejsca, w którym przeprowadzono transakcje 

(Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) 
each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where 
transactions have been 

conducted) 
a) Opis instrumentu finansowego, 

rodzaj instrumentu  

Kod identyfikacyjny 

(Description of the financial 

instrument, type of 

Instrument, Identification code) 

Akcje/shares 

PLARTPR00012 

 

b) Rodzaj transakcji 

(Transaction type) 

Nabycie/Acquisition 

c) 

 

Cena i wolumen (Price(s) and 

volume(s)) 

Cena (Price) Wolumen (Volume) 
20 PLN  
19,99 PLN  
19,98 PLN  
19,97 PLN  
19,96 PLN 

19,95 PLN  
19,94 PLN  

6639 

2 

2374 

2 

2 

785 

196 

 



 
 

d) 

 

Informacje zbiorcze 

− Łączny wolumen 

− Cena 

(Aggregated Information 

— Aggregated volume 

— Price) 

 

10000 

19,90 PLN 

 

e) Data transakcji(Date of the 

transaction) 

21 sierpnia 2024 roku/21st of August 2024 

f) Miejsce transakcji 

(Place of transaction) 

XWAR – GPW Rynek akcji/Warsaw Stock 
Exchange/Equities/Main Market 

 

 

* Niepotrzebne skreślić 



 
 

 

Powiadomienie o transakcji/transakcjach*, o którym mowa  

w art. 19 ust. 1 rozporządzenia MAR 

Notification of transaction/transactions pursuant to the Art. 19 sec. 1  of MAR 

 

1 Dane osoby pełniącej obowiązki zarządcze/osoby blisko z nią związanej 
(Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated) 

a) Nazwa/Nazwisko 

(Name) 

Nemus Holding AB 

2 Powód powiadomienia (Reason for the notification) 
 

a) Stanowisko/status (Position/status) Osoba blisko związana z osobą pełniącą funkcje 
zarządcze - Członkiem Rady Nadzorczej/A person closely 
related to Member of the Supervisory Board – Thomas 

Onstad 

b) Pierwotne powiadomienie/zmiana  

(Initial notification/Amendment) 

Pierwotne zawiadomienie/Initial notification 

3 

 

Dane emitenta, uczestnika rynku uprawnień do emisji, platformy aukcyjnej, prowadzącego 
aukcje lub monitorującego aukcje (Details of the issuer) 

a) Nazwa (Name) Arctic Paper S.A. 

b)  LEI 259400OI92UBLS9RJK55 

4 Szczegółowe informacje dotyczące transakcji: rubrykę tę należy wypełnić dla (i) każdego 
rodzaju instrumentu; (ii) każdego rodzaju transakcji; (iii) każdej daty; oraz (iv) każdego 
miejsca, w którym przeprowadzono transakcje 

(Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) 
each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where 
transactions have been 

conducted) 
a) Opis instrumentu finansowego, 

rodzaj instrumentu  

Kod identyfikacyjny 

(Description of the financial 

instrument, type of 

Instrument, Identification code) 

Akcje/shares 

PLARTPR00012 

 

b) Rodzaj transakcji 

(Transaction type) 

Nabycie/Acquisition 

c) 

 

Cena i wolumen (Price(s) and 

volume(s)) 

Cena (Price) Wolumen (Volume) 
53,9 SEK  

53,8 SEK  

53,7 SEK  

53,65 SEK  

53,6 SEK 

53,5 SEK  

53,45 SEK 

53,4 SEK 

500 

1941 

753 

550 

511 

917 

500 

504 



 
 

53,35 SEK 

53,3 SEK 

53,25 SEK 

53,15 SEK 

53 SEK 

52,95 SEK 

52,85 SEK 

52,8 SEK 

502 

265 

507 

1339 

78 

133 

500 

500 

 

d) 

 

Informacje zbiorcze 

− Łączny wolumen 

− Cena 

(Aggregated Information 

— Aggregated volume 

— Price) 

10000 

53,45 SEK 

 

e) Data transakcji(Date of the 

transaction) 

21 sierpnia 2024 roku/21st of August 2024 

f) Miejsce transakcji 

(Place of transaction) 

OMX Nasdaq Stockholm 

 

 

* Niepotrzebne skreślić 


